Amend SB 132 (second reading engrossment) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 1, between "(c)" and "The", insert "An application under this section must give written notice to an applicant that information regarding alternative service options for applicants who object to conventional military service for religious or other conscientious reasons is available from the department upon request.

<u>(d)</u>".

- (2) On page 2, line 17, strike "(d)" and substitute "(e)".
- (3) On page 2, line 17, strike "notification" and substitute "notifications".
- (4) On page 2, line 18, strike "Subsection $\underline{\text{(b)}}$ [$\underline{\text{(a)}}$]" and substitute "Subsections (b) and (c) [Subsection (a)]".
- (5) On page 2, line 22, strike " $\underline{\text{notification}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{notifications}}$ ".
 - (6) On page 2, line 23, strike " $\underline{(e)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ ".
 - (7) On page 2, line 23, strike " $\underline{(c)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(d)}$ ".